AMAG STOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOC			
OPFICE USE ONLY (Document #) LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. (Integration's Nethold 800 S.W. 07 AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 (City, Stain, Zp) LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLALIASSEE LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLALIASSEE COPPORTIONNAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): 1. ABBA MINISTRICS OF MERSIONATIONNAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): 1. ABBA MINISTRICS OF MERSION Network 2. (Corporation Network) 3. (Corporation Network) 4. (Corporation Network) 1. (Corporation Network) 3. (Corporation Network) 4. (Corporation Network) 1. (Corporation Network) 2. (Corporation Network) 3. (Corporation Network) 4. (Corporation Network) 1. (Corporation Network) 2. (Corporation Network) 3. (Corporation Network) 4. (Corporation Network) 1. (Corporation Network) 2. (Corporation Network) 3. (Corporation Network) 3. (Corporation Network) <	N957	00000022	
LAZARUS CONPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
Interversion Interversion B90 S.W. B7 AVENUE #16 Interversion Interversion Interversion M1 AMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 Interversion Interversion Inte			
090 S.W. B7 AVENUE 416 Idiation of the state		DUSTRIES, INC.	
M1AMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 (City, Suse, Ze) (Phone #) LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAILASSEE OPPICE USE ONLY (904)385-6735 CORPORATION NAME(s) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(s) (if known): 1. ABBB Ministrative TALLAILASSEE (904)385-6735 CORPORATION NAME(s) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(s) (if known): 1. ABBB Ministrative TALLAILASSEE (1000000000000000000000000000000000000	-	16	
(Priore #) (Priore #) <td colsponential<="" td="" td<=""><td></td><td></td></td>	<td></td> <td></td>		
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAINSSEE OPPICE USE ONLY (904)385-6735 CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (If known): 1. A B B M MAISTRICES OF MARKED IT TO CONTROL OF MARKED IT TO CONT			
OCORDORATION NAME(s) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(s) (if known): <td colspon<="" t<="" td=""><td></td><td>TALLAIIASSEE I</td></td>	<td></td> <td>TALLAIIASSEE I</td>		TALLAIIASSEE I
OCORDORATION NAME(s) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(s) (if known): <td colspon<="" t<="" td=""><td>(904)385-6735</td><td></td></td>	<td>(904)385-6735</td> <td></td>	(904)385-6735	
Image: Corporation Name) (Document #) 2. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 3. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 4. (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Mail out Will wait Profit Mail out NEW FILINGS AMIENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registerod Agent Dissolution/Writhdrawal Other RECISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Name Reservation Recistratement Trademark United Partnership		& DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):	
Image: Corporation Name) (Document #) 2. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 3. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 4. (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Mail out Will wait Profit Mail out NEW FILINGS AMIENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registerod Agent Dissolution/Writhdrawal Other RECISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Name Reservation Recistratement Trademark United Partnership	1. ABBA Mi	NISTRIES OF NEW THE	
Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name) Image: New FillingS AMENDMENTS Image: New FillingS Recistration of R.A., Officer/Director Image: Other Dissolution/Withdrawal Image: New FillingS Recistration Image: Name Reservation Recistration Name Reservation Image: Name Image: Name Reservation Image: Name	(Corporation Name	e) (Document #)	
3. (Corporssion Name) (Document #) 4. (Corporssion Name) (Document #) (Document #) (Document #)		e) (Document #)	
4. ICerporation Name) IDecument #) Walk in Pick up time 2.00 ICertified Copy Muil out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statual NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Domestication Other REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Mame Reservation Reinstatement Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other	3		
Image: Composition Name) (Document #) Image: Composition Name) Image: Composition Name) Image: Composition Name) Image: Composition Name) Image: New Fillings Amendment New Fillings Amendment New Fillings Amendment New Fillings Amendment NonProfit Amendment Limited Liability Domestication Other Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Merger Manual Report Foreign Ficitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other		() times	
Wulk in Pick up time D Certified Copy Muil out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Prolit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Domostication Other Recistration/Withdrawal Marger Recistration/Vithdrawal Marger Reinstatement Trademark Uther		e) (Document #)	
NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Domostication Other Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Merger OTHER FILNGS RECISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other	🗶 Walk in 🔣 Pick up ti		
NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Domostication Other Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Merger OTHER FILNGS RECISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other			
Prolit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger Other REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other		Certificate of Status	
Prolit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger Other REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other	/	·	
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger Other REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Uther			
Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger Other REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other			
Domastication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger Other REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other	·		
Other Merger OTHER FILNGS REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other			
OTHER FILNGS REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other			
Annual Report QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Foreign Name Reservation Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other Other	Other	Merger .	
Annual Report QUALIFICATION Fictitious Name Foreign Name Reservation Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other Other			
Fictitious Name Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark			
Name Reservation Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other Other		Foreign	
Reinstatement Trademark	<u>}···=-</u> ,	Limited Partnership	
Other		Reinstatement	
Other		Trademark	
		Other	



٠

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

December 27, 1994

LAZARUS

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: ABBA MINISTRIES OF MIAMI INC. Ref. Number: W94000027283

We have received your document for ABBA MINISTRIES OF MIAMI INC, and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 094A0005438

フフ

л О

ĽΠ

7

П

ເກ ເກິ



ATbu Ministrics of Stliami, Inc.

January 2nd, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Tallahassee, Florida

To Whom It May Concern:

We are a church/religious organization seeking to become incorporated in the State of Florida and are requesting the name ABBA Ministries of Miami, Inc.

However, we have been made aware that there is another organization by the name of ABBA Ministries Inc.

Furthermore, they are a Drug Rehabilitation organization and thus, a totally separate entity.

We need to let you know that we shouldn't be liable for any legal proceedings against ABBA Ministries Inc. nor they should be liable for any legal proceedings for ABBA Ministries of Miami Inc.

Finally, nor do we agree to be held liable for any legal proceedings against any organization bearing a similar name to ABBA Ministries of Miami Inc. in the future.

Pastor Juan C. Fernández-Ledón

Pastor Juan C. Fernández-Ledón ABBA Ministries of Miami, Inc.

9.1.5 (SOV 8026. Stinut Storida \$3178 Bil (805) 278-0081

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ម្ល

JEN -3

PH

ម្ព អ្ន

••

0F

ABBA MINISTRIES OF MIAMI INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a nonprofit corporation under Florida Statutes Chapter 617, do hereby make and adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of the proposed Corporation is: ABBA MINISTRIES OF MIAMI INC.

ARTICLE 2

NOT FOR PROFIT

The Corporation is a nonprofit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. The Corporation is not formed for pecuniary profit. No part of the income or assets of the Corporation is distributable to or for the benefit of its Members, Directors or Officers, except to the extent permissible under the law.

ARTICLE 3

DURATION

The duration (term) of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE 4

PURPOSES

The Corporation is exclusively organized, and shall be operated exclusively for, the following charitable, scientific of educational purposes:

A. To function as a church, bringing the good news of salvation to every individual using means such as television, radio, printed materials and refuge centers. To serve as a transitional living facility for the homeless and substance abuse individuals.

B. To exercise all rights and powers conferred by the laws of the State of Florida upon nonprofit corporations, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, to acquire by donation, contribution, bequest, devise, gift, purchase, lease or otherwise any property of any sort or nature without limitations as to its amount or value, and to hold, invest, reinvest, manage, use, apply, employ, sell, expend, disburse, lease, mortgage, convey, option, donate or otherwise dispose of such property and the income, principal and proceeds of such property, for any of the purposes set forth therein. C. To operate exclusively in any other manner for such charitable and educational purposes as will qualify it as an exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, or under any other corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws, covering the distributions to organizations qualified as tax exempt organizations under the Internal Rovenue Code, as amended, including private foundations and private operating foundations.

D. To do such other things as are incidental to the purposes of the Corporation or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish them.

ARTICLE 5

LIMITATIONS

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its Members, Directors, or Officers, but the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 4 (Purposes) hereof.

ARTICLE 6

MEMBERS

The Corporation shall have Voting Members who shall be elected (and may be removed) by the Voting Members and shall have all the rights and privileges of members of the Corporation. The Bylaws may provide for Nonvoting Members of one or more classes, who shall be admitted in such manner and who shall have such rights and privileges as are set forth in the Bylaws, but who shall not have the right to vote. The name and address of each initial Voting Member are as follows:

ADDRESS

JUAN C.FERNANDEZ LEDON	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA V.FERNANDEZ LEDON	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA E.VARGAS	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173

NAME

ARTICLE 7

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

Mire. yal.

The street address of the initial Registered Office of the Corporation is: 9815 SW 80th DR, Miami, Florida 33173.-

and the name of its initial Registered Agent at that address is JUAN C.FERNANDEZ LEDON

ARTICLE 11

BATTYRG

The Bylaws of the Corporation are to be made and adopted by the Board of Directors and may be altered, amended or rescinded by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE 12

AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment to them, and all rights and privileges conferred upon the Members, Directors and Officers are subject to this reserva-tion. The Articles of Incorporation may be amended in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida, as amended from time to time, unless more specific provisions for amendments are adopted by the Corporation pursuant to law. amendments are adopted be the Corporation pursuant to law.

ARTICLE 13

NONSTOCK BASIS

The Corporation is organized on a Nonstock Basis. This Corporation shall not issue shares of stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the undersigned has made, subscribed and acknowledged these articles of Incorporation this 21st day of December, 1994.-

JUAN C. FERNANDEZ LEDON

Silvia V. Ferlearde - Lelon SILVIA V.FERNANDEZ LEDON

SILVIA E.VARGAS

STATE OF FLORIDA)

ARTICLE 8

Ł

.

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The management of the Corporation shall be vested in a Board of Directors. The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is three. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws, but shall never be less than three. The Voting Members shall elect the Directors annually. The name and address of each initial Director of the Corporation is as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS
JUAN C.FERNANDEZ LEDON	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA V.FERNANDEZ LEDON	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA E.VARGAS	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173

ARTICLE 9

OFFICERS

The Officers of the Corporation shall consist of a Senior Pastor, President, Vice-President, Secretary, Treasurer and such other Officers and Assistant Officers an may be provided in the Bylaws. Each Officer shall be elected by the Board of Directors (and may be removed by the Board of Directors) at such time and in such manner as may be prescribed in the Bylaws. The name and address of each initial Officer of the Corporation is as follows:

NAME		ADDRESS
JUAN C.FERNANDEZ LEDON	_ • -	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA V.FERNANDEZ LEDON	Vice-President	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA E.VARGAS	Treasurer Secretary	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173

ARTICLE 10

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of each Incorporator is as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS
JAN C.FERNANDEZ LEDON	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA V.FERNANDEZ LEDON	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173
SILVIA E.VARGAS	9815 SW 80th DR MIAMI, FL. 33173

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT OFFICE ABLA MINISTRIES OF MIAML INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida. The name of the corporation is: ABBA MINISTRIES OF MIAMI INC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

JUAN C.FERNANDEZ LEDON, 9815 SW 80th DR, Miami, Florida 33173

Signature corporate officer JUAN C. FERNANDEZ LEDON ង្ហ Date December 21. 5 1 1994 CH3222 1.1 فت

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of it process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as regis-tered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to to proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

61

Signature JUAN C. FERNANDEZ LEDON Date December 21, 1994